Ll

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

- Contract Number

21-386 A1
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

N/A

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative  Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director
of Sheriffs Administration
Telephone Number 909-387-0640

Contractor California Office of Emergency
Services, Criminal
Justice/Emergency Management &
Victim Services Branch

Contractor Representative Olga Stupak, Program Specialist
Telephone Number (916) 845-8807

Contract Term 01/01/2021 — 03/31/2022
Original Contract Amount $66,146

Amendment Amount === o

Total Contract Amount $66,146

Cost Center 44380010003

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:
AMENDMENT No. 1

Approve Amendment No. 1 to the 2020 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program (State Award
CQ20 14 0360), to extend by three months the award’s original performance for a new contract period of
January 1, 2021 through March 31, 2022.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Leggl Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
7
B / A/—‘ = | "KJ_&_Q_,_A ;)_._9_!::\
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriffs 3

Administration

Date 1 l./ L{/ 'ZO.Z\ Date Date L\[ % _/ }]

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



GAVIN NEWSOM MARK S. GHILARDUCCI

GOVERNOR CaI OES DIRECTOR

) GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

‘x ‘3 /" OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
S——

January 12, 2022

Catherine Wojcik

Crime Laboratory Director

San Bernardino County - Sheriff's Department
711 East Rialto Avenue

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0056

Subject: Approval of Subaward Amendment #1
Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program
Subaward #: CQ20 14 0360

Dear Ms. Wojcik:

The Callifornia Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has received and
approved the enclosed subaward amendment request, for the subject grant.

All other agreements shall remain as previously agreed upon.

Please contact your Program Specialist if you have any questions about this
amendment.

V3PS GRANTS PROCESSING

Enclosure

c: Subrecipient file
Program Specialist

3650 SCHRIEVER AVENUE * MATHER, CA 95655
VICTIM SERVICES & PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS PROCESSING UNIT
TELEPHONE: {916) 845-8301



»

DocySign Envelope ID: 0E767DBA-22E6-406A-AB9C-F9888760B103
CL'i,FORNIA GOVERNOR'S «.f. _é OF ERGENCY SERVICES
GRANT SUBAWARD AMENDMENT * NIV RS CQ20 14 0360

FIPS# 071-00000 DUNS# 150955616 : Amendment# 1
Project #NA Performance Period  01/01/2021 to 03/31/2022

77

This amendment is between the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter
called Cal OES, and the Subrecipient: San Bemardino County

Grant Subaward CQ20 14 0360 is hereby amended to:

Change the end date of the Grant Subaward Performance Period for the 20FSIA fund from 12/31/2021 to 03/31/2022.

Received 12/01/2021
ML# 746870

: _ _ gnature of Authorized Agent
By (AuthorizediSignature) | Date ]

-'.4—# L._J'
Title SN
Chief Executive Officer

1_

1/11/2022
Printed Name Title

Heather Carlson Assistant Deputy Director

Amount Encumbered by Fund Source Labels
this Document L ENY: 202021  Chapter: 6  SL: 18620

ltem: 0690-102-08%0 Pgm: 0385
$O FAIN #: 2020-CD-BX-0012  10/01/20-9/30/22
Fund: Federal Trust AL#:16.742
- Program: Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program
Prior Amount Encumbered  Fyi-ipsm
Project ID: OES20FSIA000012
$66,146 SC: 2020-18620 Amount: $ 0
Total Amount Encumbered o os
to Date l DS I 7%
$66,146

| hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the
period and purpose of the expendifure stated above.
Signature of Cal OFS Fiscal Officer

1/11/2022

Grant Subaward Amendment — Cal OES 2-213 {Revised 05/2020)

A



DoguSign Envelope ID: OE767DBA-22E6-406A-AB9C-F2888760B103

B. c. ' = A | B
Operaling Personnel Cpetating Equipment
Costs Costs Casts Il
o {fiom your lost approved budgel) z ] = ] W [T ]
A Fund 20FSIA 5 et =ttt 30 e,
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
| $0 $0
VS $0 $0 $0
Yo |Fund 30| $0 %0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
7 |V fund 20FSIA =$E88001 mbahRdd! $0 $0 $0 30 $0 s e cans ]
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund 30 $0 30 $0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
¥ |Fund %0 0 $0 sof %0 %0 % 0 %

v

[ 4

e

44
¢

Cal OES

im
l .
GOYERNOR'S OFFICE
OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

Grant Subaward Modification

Email fo: desingaled Program Specialist for this
Gront Su 1. Grant Subaward Number: CQ20 14 0350
2. Modfficalion Number: d-exdersion 75
3. Grant Subaward Performance Period: 01/01/2021 to 03/31/2022

4, Subreciplent/implementing Agency: San Bemedina Counly Shertifs Depariment
§. Payment Malling Address: 655 E. Third Shreet, San Bernardino, CA 92415 Check If New

7. Justiication for Modification: (if addilonal space is needed please confinve the justification on the Justification Tab.)
Funds from tralning cancellations and adjusiments were reallocated to add one training coune and to add 161.5 hours of overiime.

1
Catherine M. Woicik CM /7') | W C"ljth Ja01)
Gront Subaward Director (lyped name) Grant Subaward Director Signoture Date
\
Vicki Dela Cruz gf;ﬂ’? LEod b lx
Financial Officer (lyped name) al Officer Signature Date

o 12/02/2021
Pragrem Specialist Signature Dote Unit Chief Sighature Date
Tining 7ran 12/09/2021
Granis Processing Signaiure Dote

77
Received 12/01/2021
Grant Subaward Modification - Cal OES 2-223 (Revised 07/2021) ML# 746870



a|npayos wye|d ul 3o jJou Jnq ‘passasoid=Buipuad ‘a|npayss wiejd/m 19b6ps| ui paysod=papuadxg/pied

¢eitiio ‘
yoje [e00=1 ‘ejelS=S ‘[esepad=4 :(sadAL Buipund) 1/s/d
pL0°ZE 0 ¥20°2¢ rAXI} 7> 9199 11509 Jo3fold |ejoL
vL0‘ce 0 vL0°2e cL0'vE 9v1'99 :papund |ejoL
0 0 0 0 0 ‘yoje |ed0oT [BjoL
sdueleqg bujpuad Bujpuad souEjeg papusdx3jpied junowly yebpng
0 | v 1D 0 - Li | - - - Juewdinb3 "9 [ej0,
0 0 0 0 0 YISd0Z 4
asuejeg Buipuad Bujpuag souejeg papuadx3pied junowy 3abpng 82In0g buipung S/d
— I S I _ juswdinb3 "
[ — 1 — 17 [ .| — — — |
Lz'Lz . __ul Ive'Le wweﬁw po8'sy | :sasuadxg bupesedo 'g [e3o 1
\ve'le 0 we'le €29'le v9g'ey vISd0z d
asuejeq Buipuad Buipuag aouejeg papuadx3/pred junowy jabpng @2inog Buipung /84
= R — T _ _ - S N —
B B B B B sasuadx3g bupeisdp ‘g
mlmmﬂ [ Xx'N 4 ] mwv Z) ZeZ’lL  :spjeueg oofojdwig/soliejes - S9IIAIDS [BUOSISd 'Y [B}OL
ea'y B Jea oz B2 :sulsueg sokojduiz/soe osied "y 1
£€e8'y 0 €e8'y 6vr'clL A TAVA" vISd02 E|
aouejeg Bujpusayg Buipuad aouejeg papuadx3/pied junowy jabpng 99In0g Bujpung Jis/id
S I = -~ _
B - B sjijouag sakojduwig/salie[es - SaJIAISS [euosidd "V
10Z leuld JON ‘1Z0Z 12quaidas 3sanbay jsaje] weJboid Juswaacidw| 9oUSIDS JISUBI0S [|OPISA0D |NEd
22/1E/€0 - 12/10/10 :poldd aduew.ioLlad funoy ouspleulag ueg
09£0 1 0ZDD # plemeqng weiboud Juawasoidw] aoUdIDG IISUBI0S ||2pI9A0Y) [ned 0ZDD

Joday Atewwng jabpng SdSA



